GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1541
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2008

RESETTLEMENT REHABILITATION OF FLOOD VICTIMS
Saradgi Shri lgbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Executive Committee has resolved to launch resettlement and rehabilitation projects in the flood hit villages of Karnataka in January, 2008;

(b) if so, the total assistance provided to these flood affected villages in the State;
(c) whether the Central assistance have been fully utilized by the State for flood affected villages; and

(d) if so, how many affected people have so far been resettled and rehabilitated?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMATIV. RADHIKA SELVI)

(@) & (b): As per information received from the Government of Karnataka, the State Government has decided to take up resettlement and rehabilitation in the villages situated in Bagalkot, Gadag and Dharwad Districts in a phased manner.

The State Government has released Rs. 475.88 lakhs in the first phase of rehabilitation and resettlement of three villages namely Khyad, Hebballi and Khairwadgi in Bagalkot district.

(c): Till date the State Government has not sought any Central assistance for resettlement and rehabilitation of villages affected by floods during January 2008.

(d): Does not arise.
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